OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

oty DISTRICT
/
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION DATE S - =/ = 77j§7
BOX 2088
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO RE: Proposed MC
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Gentlemen:
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g y ) . ; / _ , 4
for the %’ty/iz\f:/“/%écﬁeézéci' /K/'—(/ EA ~"/ffac sy, 2908 2//1;,7‘ £ f
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and my recommendations are as follows:
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Yours very truly,
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PRODUCTION & DRILLING
P.0.BOX 90
FARMIMGTON, NEW MEXICO 87401

5113-37-77

November 15, 1977

Mr. Joe Ramey
Secretary-Director

NMOCC

P.0. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Re: "ppplication for Permit to Drill"

at an unorthodox location for the

San Juan 30-5 Unit #68
Dear Sir:
Attached, you will find the dedication plat with the topography sketdhed
on it. As you can see, in order for the location to be orthodox, it would
have to be either on the edge of a cliff or in the bottom of a wash.
In addizion, Northwest Pipeline Corporatiom is the operator of Sectimn 26,
located west of Section 25, so no notification of offsct operatars is needad
as required in rule 104 of the New Mexico 0il Conservation Commissiom Rules

and Regulations. Also, you will find a lease holders plat attached.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Sincerely, ,/)

/ﬁf¢;<2? i/fi“:fii;,u:i I

D.E. Richafdson

DER/ch
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NEW MEXICO OiL. CONSERVATION COMMISSION T C-102

Surrsedes C-128

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT put Tedes O

All distan: < must be from e o0l - boandsries of the Section.

Saa Juan 30-5 Unit

Harr e County
brl Rio Arriba o
Aztual Fr-
1935 line and 735 feet from the  WESH A
Geound Le el elev. Pool Dedic v AR EEH
. . >
6656 Blanco '34” L Acterss

1. Outline the acteage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on tae plat below,

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working

interest and royalty).

3. If more than onc lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-

dated by communitization, unitization, force-posling. etc?

[C] Yes [] No If answer is “‘yes]’ type of consolidation

If answer is ““ro)” list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Usc reverse side of
P ¥

this form if nec:ssary.)—.
No ullowable will b~ assiga~d to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitizaticn,
forced-pooling, or otherwise)or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-

sion.

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify thot the inforimation con-

icined herein is t:ue ond complete to the

:’“d%ﬂﬂwﬁgl

best of my knowledge a.id belief.

D.E. Richardson

Position

Drilling Engineer

Company

Northwest Pipeline Corp.

R Rt e

Date

November 8, 1977

| hereby certify thot the well location
shown on this plot was plotted from field
notes of actual surveys made by me or
under my supervision, and that the some
is true ond cosrect to the best of my

knowledge and b=lief.
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San Juan 30-5 Unit #68

I. LOCATION: 1935' FSL & 735' Fil _ _LEASE NUMBER: ST 078738

" Sec. 25, T304, R3V
Rio Arriba County, N,M.

FIFELD: Blanco Mesa Verde - ELEVATION: 59%' GR

1I.  GEOLOuY:

A. Formation Tops:

Alamo: 2778" ' Cliff House: 5378"

Ojo
Kirtland: : 2948’ : Menefce: 5595"
Fruitland: 3173’ : Point Lookout: 5773'.
Pictured Cliffs: 34086 Total Depth: 5970°
Lewis: 3725' -

B. Logging Program: Gamma Ray-Induction and Density at T.D.

C. Coriag Program: None _ : '

D. Natural Gauges: Gauge at last connection above 5595',5773' and at

total depth. Gauge any noticeable increases im gas
flow at depth other than those noted above.

III.  DRILLING:
A. Anticipated starting date and duration of activities:

B. BOP:

C. DMud

a).
b)

c)

d)

Blind rams and pipe'rams, 10', 900 series, flouble gate, raied
at 3000 PsI. ' ’

Program:

Spud Mud: Water, lime and gel.

Surface to 3725'.

Viscosity: 32-38 sec/qt.
Weight: 8.8-9.2 {#/gal.
Water Loss: . 8-20 cc

Ph: 8.5~-9.5

From 3725' to 3925'.
Viscosity: 36-45 sec/qt.
Weight: 8.5-9.5 #/gal.
Water Loss: 8-20 cc

Ph: 8.5-9.5

from 3925' to total depth with gas.

IV.  MATERIALS:
A. Casing Program:

Hole Size Depth O.H. Casing Size ¥Yt. & Grade Depth Set
12 14/" 209: 9 5/8" 32.3# H-40 200°
8 3/4" 3925 7" 20#  K-55 3925°
6

174" 5970" 4 1/2" 10.5% K-55 3725"-5970"

B. Float Equipment:

a)
b)

Surface casing 9 5/8" - B & W Regular Pattern Shoe.

Intermediate Casing 7" - Lowell guide shoe (Code #50101-070) and
self fill insert float collar (Code {#53003-070). Seven (7) cemt-
ralizers (Code #56011-070) spaced every other joint above the shoc -



Oporations Plan
San Juan 30-5 $£68
Page 2

B. Float Equipment Continuead
Place float collar one joiat above shoe.
¢) Liner 4 1/2" - Larkin geyser shoe (Fig. 222) and Larkin flappar
type float collar (Fig. 40%). Brown liner hanger with ncopremce
pack off.

C. Tubinp Program: 5950', of 2 3/8", 4.7#, FUL, K-55 tubing with seating
nipple on top of bottom joint. Expendable check valve
on bottom.

D. Well Head Equipment: Gray well head. Gray representative to set
slips and make cut off.
V. CEMENTING:
A. Surface Casing 9 5/8" — Use 125 sks. Class "B" with 1/4# gel flake per
sack and 3% CaCl (100% excess to circulate). WOC
12 hours. Test surface casing to 600 PSI for 30
minutes.

B. Intermediate Casing 7" - Use 100 sacks Class YB'" 65/35 poz with 177 gel
and 15.52 gal. water per sack. Tail in witi 50
sacks Class "B" with 27 CaCl (65% excess to cover
0jo Alamd). ‘WOC 12 hours. Run temp.- survey after
8 hours. Test casing to 600 PSI.

C. Production Liner 4 1/2" - Use 210 sacks Class "B" with 4% gel and V/4 cu.
ft. of fine Gilsonite per sack. Precede cut. with
20 bbls. water mixed with 3 sks. gel (70% exconss to
circulate liner). Set liner pack off and reverse
out excess cmt. Run 6 1/4" bit to top of liner and
pressure test (test 12 hours after plug is down).
Lay down DP and run 3 7/8" bit on 2 3/8" EGL tub-
ing to clean out liner. Perforate 18 hours after
plug is down. :

DER/ch



PECEL A W SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE* Form awprozed.
-t sudjee aa Noo 42- 25
e (Other instructions on Budget dureas 12-R14235.

UNITED STATES everse i)
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR : ST IaASE DESWNTIS 2Ny SARIAL Wl
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY _ SF 07878

6. IF INDIAN, ALMICLL 2

TRIRE X\A\lh

DRILL X DEEPEN D PLUG BACK [[] | 7 VS aswesmer Sawe

b‘( ": o ”—F-:m”‘ ¢S ot SINGLE MULTIPLE ——San_Juae -30_5 Unit
B we oo [ WELL [X' OTHER ;Aolv]-:. ZONE D 5. FARM OR LEAR Nasre
27 N e oF GUERATIRE T T oTmTmTe o
' ' —San Juan 30=5 Unit
9. N
rthwest Pipeline Corporation L o WELL No.
3 A ReNS OY OPERASTUN 68
_P.O. Box 9@ Farmington, New Mexico 87401 || 10 FINLD AND Va5 0% wiLDCAT
4. L.n 0N OF WELI ‘lteport lncatlon clearly and in nccordance with any State requirements.®)
A el port & eary and fn necordan 7 e Blanco Mesa Verde

- 11. BEC., T., R, M, K RL&.
1935" FSL & 735' FWL AN';) SCRVAY @ ABRA
_AL jeoposed prod. zene |

— 200V - - e
14, LsTANCE le.\' MILCES AND DIRECTION FROM NEAREST TOWN OE POST OFFICKE® 12, 0 \Tg(%—ggg %{2¥AT
e ____N/A. - Rio Arri%a !  _ NM
13, DISTANCE FHOLM PROIUSED® 16. NO. OF ACRES IN LEASE 17. NO. OF ACRES ASSI:iNED
LUCATION DY SEMREST 10 TINS WELL
PROPERTY 9K LILMSE LINE ’
‘.\lm to nravesr ddis unlt Hne. ifﬁng)) 735 ) N/A o 320 )
T8 LAt NCE FROM FROMISEDR LOCATION® i 19. PROPOSED DEPTH 20. RUTARY OR CABLE TOULS -
Tér SLAREST WELGL, PTG, COMPLETY O, i N
OR% APPLISIT FOR, ON TEIS 1745, FT. N/A ’ 5970 Rotary
21 ktEvArons (Show wakther D>, RT, GR, ete) i B 227 APEKOX. DAY WORK W ILL STAKTS
6656 GR 1/1478
23. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM
_—_'\-I;l'()l-‘ noLe ‘f SIZE OF CASING | PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH o -~
«,1_2-114__, ____[‘ 9. 5/8 200' — .
R 8 3/4 B 7 o 3925 o
:
6 1/4 | 4 1/2 10.5# 3725-5970
3

Selectively perforate and stimulate the Mesa Verde formation.

A BOP will be installed after the surface casing has been run and cemented.
All subsequent operations will be conducted through the BOP.

The W/2 of section 25 is dedicated to this well gas is dedicated.

IN AEOVE SPACE DESCRIZE PROPOSED PROGRAM : Tf- proposal is to deepen or plug back, give data on present productive zone and progmed new productive
zone. If proposal is to drill or deepen du‘ectlonal/y give pertinent data on subsurface locations and measurcd and true vertical deaths. Give blowout

preventer pmgram. if any. /

24, (// . - .
RIGNED _\")41 o s _ TITLE Drilling Engineer pate . 2~ & P~ P29

PInhaern
(This space for Federal or State office use)

PERMIT NO. APPROVAL DATE

AFFROVED BY TITLE DATE

CONDITIONS OF AP®ROVAL, IF ANY !

*See Instructions On Reverse Side



